PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5463873

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED | 06/16/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | BUXTON COURT, 3 WEST WAY | |
| City: | BOTLEY, OXFORD | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | OX2 0SZ | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15802321 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5567

Email: hoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KEMPP0046USD1C11001005158 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANNIE AYMOND | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Annie Aymond/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/08/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Name_lsis_Innovation_Limited_to_Oxford_University_Innovation_Limited#page1.tif

PATENT 505417083 REEL: 048824 FRAME: 0578



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2199542

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 16th June 2016



RECORDED: 04/08/2019



PATENT REEL: 048824 FRAME: 0579